

CREATIVE® AURVANA ACE 2

Quick Start Guide

使用产品前请阅读使用说明
Model No. / 型号 / 型号: EF1160

PN: 03EF1160000 Rev B

CONTROLS

i) Powering On / Off

Power on / off the earbuds while out of its charging case.

1) OFF 2) ON

ii) Call Mode

INCOMING CALL

1) Answer Call 2) Decline Call

OUTGOING / ONGOING CALL

3) End Call

DE

ÜBERBLICK

Schützen Sie Ihre Schutzklebfolie vor der Verwendung.

(1) LED-Anzeige des Ladezustands (2) LED-Anzeige des Ladezustands (3) USB-C-Ladeanschluss (4) Multifunktionsknopf

BEDIENUNGSLEISTUNGEN

i) Ein-/Ausstellen

Schalten Sie die Ohrhörer ein und aus, während Sie sich nicht im Ladefach befinden.

ii) Anrufmodus

iii) Wiedergabe-Modus

AKKUANZEIGE

ii) Batterieladestandsanzeige

iii) Ladeanzeige für Ohrhörer

KABELLOS AUFLADEN VON CREATIVE AURVANA ACE 2

BLUETOOTH™-KOPPLUNG

ii) Ein neues Gerät koppeln

MASTER-RESET

UNICAST-MODUS (LC3)

TECHNISCHE SPEZIFIKATIONEN

Kopfhörer-Treiber

Wiedergabefrequenz

Audio-Codes

Bluetooth-Version

Kabellose Betriebsfrequenz

Kabellose Betriebsleistung

Wiedergabefrequenz

Maximale RF-Ausgangsleistung

Einstellung

FR

VUE D'ENSEMBLE

Retirez les autocollants de protection avant utilisation.

(1) Indicateur LED des écouteurs (2) Indicateur LED du boîtier de charge (3) Port de chargement USB-C (4) Multifonction bouton

COMMANDES

i) Allumer/éteindre

ii) Mode d'appel

iii) Mode de lecture

TÉMOIN DE BATTERIE

ii) Indicateur du niveau de charge de la batterie

iii) Niveau de chargement des écouteurs

CHARGEMENT SANS FIL DES CREATIVE AURVANA ACE 2

PROBLÈMES COURANTS DE CONNECTIVITÉ

CREATIVE APP

ii) Saisir le Creative App herunter

TECHNISCHE SPEZIFIKATIONEN

Kopfhörer-Treiber

Wiedergabefrequenz

Audio-Codes

Bluetooth-Version

Kabellose Betriebsfrequenz

Kabellose Betriebsleistung

Wiedergabefrequenz

Maximale RF-Ausgangsleistung

Einstellung

IT

PANORAMICA

Retire le autocollanti di protezione avant utilisation.

(1) Indicare LED dell'auricolare (2) Indicare LED della custodia di ricarica (3) Porta di ricarica USB-C (4) Pulsante multifunzione

COMANDI

i) Accensione/spengimento

ii) Modalità chiamata

iii) Modalità di riproduzione

INDICATORE DELLA BATTERIA

ii) Indicateur del livello di carica della batteria

iii) Indicateur de ricarica degli auricolari

CARICARE WIRELESS CREATIVE AURVANA ACE 2

SINCRONIZZAZIONE BLUETOOTH™

ii) Primo appairamento

iii) Associazione di un nuovo dispositivo

MODALITÀ UNICAST (LC3)

PROBLEMI DI CONNETTIVITÀ COMUNI

CREATIVE APP

ii) Scarica l'app Creative da

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

Driver cuffie

Temperatura di funzionamento

Tempo di riproduzione*

Risposta in frequenza:

Code audio

Batteria

Tempo di ricarica

Interfaccia di ricarica

Portata operativa wireless

Ingresso

Potenza di uscita RF massima

Classificazione IP

Temperatura operativa

ES

DESCRIPCIÓN GENERAL

Retire las pegatinas protectoras antes de usar.

(1) Indicador de los auriculares (2) Indicador LED del estuche de carga (3) Puerto de carga USB-C (4) Botón multifunción

CONTROLES

i) Encendido/Agapado

ii) Modo de llamada

iii) Modo de reproducción

INDICADOR DE LA BATERÍA

ii) Nivel de batería del estuche de carga

iii) Indicador de carga de auriculares

CARGAR EL CREATIVE AURVANA ACE 2 DE FORMA INALÁMBRICA

EMPAJAMIENTO BLUETOOTH™

ii) Emparejar un nuevo dispositivo

MODALIDAD UNICAST (LC3)

PROBLEMAS COMUNES DE CONECTIVIDAD

CREATIVE APP

ii) Descargar la aplicación Creative

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

Controladores de los auriculares

Tempo de reproducción*

Rango operativo inalámbrico

Entrada

Potencia de salida RF máxima

Clasificación IP

Temperatura operativa

NO

ÖVERSIKT

Fjern beskyttende klistermerker før bruk.

(1) LED-indikator for ørepropper (2) LED-indikator for ladeetui (3) USB-C-ladeport (4) Multifunktionsknapp

KONTROLLER

i) Slå av og på øreproppene når de er ute av ladeetuiet.

ii) Anropmodus

iii) Avspilningsmodus

BATTERIINDIKATOR

i) Ladeboks batterivåni

ii) Indikator for batterivåni

TEKNISKE SPEKIFIKASJONER

Hodetelefon drivere

Wiedergabefrequenz

Audio-Codes

Bluetooth-Version

Kabellose Betriebsfrequenz

Kabellose Betriebsleistung

Wiedergabefrequenz

Maximal RF-utgangseffekt

Einstellung

SV

ÖVERSIKT

Ta bort skyddstäckor innan användning.

(1) LED-indikator för öronproppar (2) LED-indikator för laddningsfodral (3) USB-C-laddningsport (4) Multifunktionsknapp

KONTROLLER

i) Ström på/av

ii) Samtalsläge

iii) Uppspelningsläge

BATTERIINDIKATOR

i) Laddningsfodral Batteriindikator

ii) Indikator för batteriets laddningsnivå

TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER

Hörlåda drivare

Wiedergabefrequenz

Audio-Codes

Bluetooth-Version

Kabellose Betriebsfrequenz

Kabellose Betriebsleistung

Wiedergabefrequenz

Maximal RF-utgangseffekt

Einstellung

EN

OVERVIEW

Remove protective stickers before using.

(1) Indicator LED of earbuds (2) Indicator LED of the charging case (3) USB-C charging port (4) Multifunction button

CONTROLS

i) Powering On / Off

ii) Call Mode

iii) Playback Mode

BATTERY INDICATOR

i) Charging Case's Battery Level

ii) Battery Charge Level Indicator

iii) Earbuds Charge Level

UNICAST MODE (LC3)

COMMON CONNECTIVITY ISSUES

CREATIVE APP

ii) Download the Creative app from:

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Headphone Drivers

Frequency Response:

Audio Codes

Bluetooth Version

Bluetooth Operating Frequency

Wireless Operating Range

Maximum RF Output Power

IP Rating

Operating Temperature

Playtime*

Battery

Charging Time

Charging Interface

Input Rating

Voice Assistant Support

CREATIVE

© 2024 Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. All rights reserved.

Product registration and warranty information.

For the full terms and detailed information on the Warranty, please visit creative.com/compliance/AurvanaAce2 or scan the QR Code.

OVERVIEW

1 Earbud LED Indicator
2 Charging Case LED Indicator
3 USB-C Charging Port
4 Multifunction Button

CONTROLS

i) Powering On / Off

Power on / off the earbuds while out of its charging case.

1) OFF 2) ON

ii) Call Mode

INCOMING CALL

1) Answer Call 2) Decline Call

OUTGOING / ONGOING CALL

3) End Call

FR

VUE D'ENSEMBLE

Retirez les autocollants de protection avant utilisation.

(1) Indicateur LED des écouteurs (2) Indicateur LED du boîtier de charge (3) Port de chargement USB-C (4) Multifonction bouton

COMMANDES

i) Allumer/éteindre

ii) Mode d'appel

iii) Mode de lecture

TÉMOIN DE BATTERIE

ii) Indicateur du niveau de charge de la batterie

iii) Niveau de chargement des écouteurs

CHARGEMENT SANS FIL DES CREATIVE AURVANA ACE 2

PROBLÈMES COURANTS DE CONNECTIVITÉ

CREATIVE APP

ii) Saisir le Creative App herunter

TECHNISCHE SPEZIFIKATIONEN

Kopfhörer-Treiber

Wiedergabefrequenz

Audio-Codes

Bluetooth-Version

Kabellose Betriebsfrequenz

Kabellose Betriebsleistung

Wiedergabefrequenz

Maximale RF-Ausgangsleistung

Einstellung

IT

PANORAMICA

Retire le autocollanti di protezione avant utilisation.

(1) Indicare LED dell'auricolare (2) Indicare LED della custodia di ricarica (3) Porta di ricarica USB-C (4) Pulsante multifunzione

COMANDI

i) Accensione/spengimento

ii) Modalità chiamata

iii) Modalità di riproduzione

INDICATORE DELLA BATTERIA

ii) Indicateur del livello di carica della batteria

iii) Indicateur de ricarica degli auricolari

CARICARE WIRELESS CREATIVE AURVANA ACE 2

SINCRONIZZAZIONE BLUETOOTH™

ii) Primo appairamento

iii) Associazione di un nuovo dispositivo

MODALITÀ UNICAST (LC3)

PROBLEMI DI CONNETTIVITÀ COMUNI

CREATIVE APP

ii) Scarica l'app Creative da

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

Driver cuffie

Temperatura di funzionamento

Tempo di riproduzione*

Risposta in frequenza:

Code audio

Batteria

Tempo di ricarica

Interfaccia di ricarica

Portata operativa wireless

Ingresso

Potenza di uscita RF massima

Classificazione IP

Temperatura operativa

ES

DESCRIPCIÓN GENERAL

Retire las pegatinas protectoras antes de usar.

(1) Indicador de los auriculares (2) Indicador LED del estuche de carga (3) Puerto de carga USB-C (4) Botón multifunción

CONTROLES

i) Encendido/Agapado

ii) Modo de llamada

iii) Modo de reproducción

INDICADOR DE LA BATERÍA

ii) Nivel de batería del estuche de carga

iii) Indicador de carga de auriculares

CARGAR EL CREATIVE AURVANA ACE 2 DE FORMA INALÁMBRICA

EMPAJAMIENTO BLUETOOTH™

ii) Emparejar un nuevo dispositivo

MODALIDAD UNICAST (LC3)

PROBLEMAS COMUNES DE CONECTIVIDAD

CREATIVE APP

ii) Descargar la aplicación Creative

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

Controladores de los auriculares

Tempo de reproducción*

Rango operativo inalámbrico

Entrada

Potencia de salida RF máxima

Clasificación IP

Temperatura operativa

NO

ÖVERSIKT

Fjern beskyttende klistermerker før bruk.

(1) LED-indikator for ørepropper (2) LED-indikator for ladeetui (3) USB-C-ladeport (4) Multifunktionsknapp

KONTROLLER

i) Slå av og på øreproppene når de er ute av ladeetuiet.

ii) Anropmodus

iii) Avspilningsmodus

BATTERIINDIKATOR

i) Ladeboks batterivåni

ii) Indikator for batterivåni

TEKNISKE SPEKIFIKASJONER

Hodetelefon drivere

Wiedergabefrequenz

Audio-Codes

Bluetooth-Version

Kabellose Betriebsfrequenz

Kabellose Betriebsleistung

Wiedergabefrequenz

Maximal RF-utgangseffekt

Einstellung

SV

ÖVERSIKT

Ta bort skyddstäckor innan användning.

(1) LED-indikator för öronproppar (2) LED-indikator för laddningsfodral (3) USB-C-laddningsport (4) Multifunktionsknapp

KONTROLLER

i) Ström på/av

ii) Samtalsläge

iii) Uppspelningsläge

BATTERIINDIKATOR

i) Laddningsfodral Batteriindikator

ii) Indikator för batteriets laddningsnivå

TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER

Hörlåda drivare

Wiedergabefrequenz

Audio-Codes

Bluetooth-Version

Kabellose Betriebsfrequenz

Kabellose Betriebsleistung

Wiedergabefrequenz

Maximal RF-utgangseffekt

Einstellung

EN

OVERVIEW

Remove protective stickers before using.

(1) Indicator LED of earbuds (2) Indicator LED of the charging case (3) USB-C charging port (4) Multifunction button

CONTROLS

i) Powering On / Off

ii) Call Mode

iii) Playback Mode

BATTERY INDICATOR

i) Charging Case's Battery Level

ii) Battery Charge Level Indicator

iii) Earbuds Charge Level

UNICAST MODE (LC3)

COMMON CONNECTIVITY ISSUES

CREATIVE APP

ii) Download the Creative app from:

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Headphone Drivers

Frequency Response:

Audio Codes

Bluetooth Version

Bluetooth Operating Frequency

Wireless Operating Range

Maximum RF Output Power

IP Rating

Operating Temperature

Playtime*

Battery

Charging Time

Charging Interface

Input Rating

Voice Assistant Support

CREATIVE

© 2024 Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. All rights reserved.

Product registration and warranty information.

For the full terms and detailed information on the Warranty, please visit creative.com/compliance/AurvanaAce2 or scan the QR Code.

BATTERY INDICATOR

i) Charging Case's Battery Level

0-30% 31-70% 71-99% 100%

ii) Battery Charge Level Indicator

0-30% 31-70% 71-99% 100%

iii) Earbuds Charge Level

0-99% 100%

CHARGING CREATIVE AURVANA ACE 2 WIRELESSLY

Note: Earbuds cannot be charged wirelessly* without its charging case.

*Wireless charging pad not included

MASTER RESET

With both earbuds placed in an open charging case, press and hold the multifunction button on the charging case for 8 seconds to perform a Master Reset.

DE

ÜBERBLICK

Schützen Sie Ihre Schutzklebfolie vor der Verwendung.

(1) LED-Anzeige des Ladezustands (2) LED-Anzeige des Ladezustands (3) USB-C-Ladeanschluss (4) Multifunktionsknopf

BEDIENUNGSLEISTUNGEN

i) Ein-/Ausstellen

ii) Anrufmodus

iii) Wiedergabe-Modus

AKKUANZEIGE

ii) Batterieladestandsanzeige

iii) Ladeanzeige für Ohrhörer

KABELLOS AUFLADEN VON CREATIVE AURVANA ACE 2

BLUETOOTH™-KOPPLUNG

ii) Ein neues Gerät koppeln

MASTER-RESET

UNICAST-MODUS (LC3)

TECHNISCHE SPEZIFIKATIONEN

Kopfhörer-Treiber

Wiedergabefrequenz

Audio-Codes

Bluetooth-Version

Kabellose Betriebsfrequenz

Kabellose Betriebsleistung

Wiedergabefrequenz

Maximale RF-Ausgangsleistung

Einstellung

FR

VUE D'ENSEMBLE

Retirez les autocollants de protection avant utilisation.

(1) Indicateur LED des écouteurs (2) Indicateur LED du boîtier de charge (3) Port de chargement USB-C (4) Multifonction bouton

COMMANDES

i) Allumer/éteindre

ii) Mode d'appel

iii) Mode de lecture

TÉMOIN DE BATTERIE

ii) Indicateur du niveau de charge de la batterie

iii) Niveau de chargement des écouteurs

CHARGEMENT SANS FIL DES CREATIVE AURVANA ACE 2

PROBLÈMES COURANTS DE CONNECTIVITÉ

CREATIVE APP

ii) Saisir le Creative App herunter

TECHNISCHE SPEZIFIKATIONEN

Kopfhörer-Treiber

Wiedergabefrequenz

Audio-Codes

Bluetooth-Version

Kabellose Betriebsfrequenz

Kabellose Betriebsleistung

Wiedergabefrequenz

Maximale RF-Ausgangsleistung

Einstellung

IT

PANORAMICA

Retire le autocollanti di protezione avant utilisation.

(1) Indicare LED dell'auricolare (2) Indicare LED della custodia di ricarica (3) Porta di ricarica USB-C (4) Pulsante multifunzione

COMANDI

i) Accensione/spengimento

ii) Modalità chiamata

iii) Modalità di riproduzione

INDICATORE DELLA BATTERIA

ii) Indicateur del livello di carica della batteria

iii) Indicateur de ricarica degli auricolari

CARICARE WIRELESS CREATIVE AURVANA ACE 2

SINCRONIZZAZIONE BLUETOOTH™

ii) Primo appairamento

iii) Associazione di un nuovo dispositivo

MODALITÀ UNICAST (LC3)

PROBLEMI DI CONNETTIVITÀ COMUNI

CREATIVE APP

ii) Scarica l'app Creative da

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

Driver cuffie

Temperatura di funzionamento

Tempo di riproduzione*

Risposta in frequenza:

Code audio

Batteria

Tempo di ricarica

Interfaccia di ricarica

Portata operativa wireless

Ingresso

Potenza di uscita RF massima

Classificazione IP

Temperatura operativa

ES

DESCRIPCIÓN GENERAL

Retire las pegatinas protectoras antes de usar.

(1) Indicador de los auriculares (2) Indicador LED del estuche de carga (3) Puerto de carga USB-C (4) Botón multifunción

CONTROLES

i) Encendido/Agapado

ii) Modo de llamada

iii) Modo de reproducción

INDICADOR DE LA BATERÍA

ii) Nivel de batería del estuche de carga

iii) Indicador de carga de auriculares

CARGAR EL CREATIVE AURVANA ACE 2 DE FORMA INALÁMBRICA

EMPAJAMIENTO BLUETOOTH™

ii) Emparejar un nuevo dispositivo

MODALIDAD UNICAST (LC3)

PROBLEMAS COMUNES DE CONECTIVIDAD

CREATIVE APP

ii) Descargar la aplicación Creative

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

Controladores de los auriculares

Tempo de reproducción*

Rango operativo inalámbrico

Entrada

Potencia de salida RF máxima

Clasificación IP

Temperatura operativa

NO

ÖVERSIKT

Fjern beskyttende klistermerker før bruk.

(1) LED-indikator for ørepropper (2) LED-indikator for ladeetui (3) USB-C-ladeport (4) Multifunktionsknapp

KONTROLLER

i) Slå av og på øreproppene når de er ute av ladeetuiet.

ii) Anropmodus

iii) Avspilningsmodus

BATTERIINDIKATOR

i) Ladeboks batterivåni

ii) Indikator for batterivåni

TEKNISKE SPEKIFIKASJONER

Hodetelefon drivere

Wiedergabefrequenz

Audio-Codes

Bluetooth-Version

Kabellose Betriebsfrequenz

Kabellose Betriebsleistung

Wiedergabefrequenz

Maximal RF-utgangseffekt

Einstellung

SV

ÖVERSIKT

Ta bort skyddstäckor innan användning.

(1) LED-indikator för öronproppar (2) LED-indikator för laddningsfodral (3) USB-C-laddningsport (4) Multifunktionsknapp

KONTROLLER

i) Ström på/av

ii) Samtalsläge

iii) Uppspelningsläge

BATTERIINDIKATOR

i) Laddningsfodral Batteriindikator

ii) Indikator för batteriets laddningsnivå

TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER

Hörlåda drivare

Wiedergabefrequenz

Audio-Codes

Bluetooth-Version

Kabellose Betriebsfrequenz

Kabellose Betriebsleistung

Wiedergabefrequenz

Maximal RF-utgangseffekt

Einstellung

EN

OVERVIEW

Remove protective stickers before using.

(1) Indicator LED of earbuds (2) Indicator LED of the charging case (3) USB-C charging port (4) Multifunction button

CONTROLS

i) Powering On / Off

ii) Call Mode

iii) Playback Mode

BATTERY INDICATOR

i) Charging Case's Battery Level

ii) Battery Charge Level Indicator

iii) Earbuds Charge Level

UNICAST MODE (LC3)

COMMON CONNECTIVITY ISSUES

CREATIVE APP

ii) Download the Creative app from:

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Headphone Drivers

Frequency Response:

Audio Codes

Bluetooth Version

Bluetooth Operating Frequency

Wireless Operating Range

Maximum RF Output Power

IP Rating

Operating Temperature

Playtime*

Battery

Charging Time

Charging Interface

Input Rating

Voice Assistant Support

CREATIVE

© 2024 Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. All rights reserved.

Product registration and warranty information.

For the full terms and detailed information on the Warranty, please visit creative.com/compliance/AurvanaAce2 or scan the QR Code.

BATTERY INDICATOR

i) Charging Case's Battery Level

0-30% 31-70% 71-99% 100%

ii) Battery Charge Level Indicator

0-30% 31-70% 71-99% 100%

iii) Earbuds Charge Level

0-99% 100%

CHARGING CREATIVE AURVANA ACE 2 WIRELESSLY

Note: Earbuds cannot be charged wirelessly* without its charging case.

*Wireless charging pad not included

MASTER RESET

With both earbuds placed in an open charging case, press and hold the multifunction button on the charging case for 8 seconds to perform a Master Reset.

DE

ÜBERBLICK

Schützen Sie Ihre Schutzklebfolie vor der Verwendung.

(1) LED-Anzeige des Ladezustands (2) LED-Anzeige des Ladezustands (3) USB-C-Ladeanschluss (4) Multifunktionsknopf

BEDIENUNGSLEISTUNGEN

i) Ein-/Ausstellen

ii) Anrufmodus

iii) Wiedergabe-Modus

AKKUANZEIGE

ii) Batterieladestandsanzeige

iii) Ladeanzeige für Ohrhörer

KABELLOS AUFLADEN VON CREATIVE AURVANA ACE 2

BLUETOOTH™-KOPPLUNG

ii) Ein neues Gerät koppeln

MASTER-RESET

UNICAST-MODUS (LC3)

TECHNISCHE SPEZIFIKATIONEN

Kopfhörer-Treiber

Wiedergabefrequenz

Audio-Codes

Bluetooth-Version

Kabellose Betriebsfrequenz

Kabellose Betriebsleistung

Wiedergabefrequenz

Maximale RF-Ausgangsleistung

Einstellung

FR

VUE D'ENSEMBLE

Retirez les autocollants de protection avant utilisation.

(1) Indicateur LED des écouteurs (2) Indicateur LED du boîtier de charge (3) Port de chargement USB-C (4) Multifonction bouton

COMMANDES

i) Allumer/éteindre

ii) Mode d'appel

iii) Mode de lecture

TÉMOIN DE BATTERIE

ii) Indicateur du niveau de charge de la batterie

iii) Niveau de chargement des écouteurs

CHARGEMENT SANS FIL DES CREATIVE AURVANA ACE 2

PROBLÈMES COURANTS DE CONNECTIVITÉ

CREATIVE APP

ii) Saisir le Creative App herunter

TECHNISCHE SPEZIFIKATIONEN

Kopfhörer-Treiber

Wiedergabefrequenz

Audio-Codes

Bluetooth-Version

Kabellose Betriebsfrequenz

Kabellose Betriebsleistung

Wiedergabefrequenz

Maximale RF-Ausgangsleistung

Einstellung

IT

PANORAMICA

Retire le autocollanti di protezione avant utilisation.

(1) Indicare LED dell'auricolare (2) Indicare LED della custodia di ricarica (3) Porta di ricarica USB-C (4) Pulsante multifunzione

COMANDI

i) Accensione/spengimento

ii) Modalità chiamata

iii) Modalità di riproduzione

INDICATORE DELLA BATTERIA

ii) Indicateur del livello di carica della batteria

iii) Indicateur de ricarica degli auricolari

CARICARE WIRELESS CREATIVE AURVANA ACE 2

SINCRONIZZAZIONE BLUETOOTH™

ii) Primo appairamento

iii) Associazione di un nuovo dispositivo

MODALITÀ UNICAST (LC3)

PROBLEMI DI CONNETTIVITÀ COMUNI

CREATIVE APP

ii) Scarica l'app Creative da

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

Driver cuffie

Temperatura di funzionamento

Tempo di riproduzione*

Risposta in frequenza:

Code audio

Batteria

Tempo di ricarica

Interfaccia di ricarica

Portata operativa wireless

Ingresso

Potenza di uscita RF massima

Classificazione IP

Temperatura operativa

ES

DESCRIPCIÓN GENERAL

Retire las pegatinas protectoras antes de usar.

(1) Indicador de los auriculares (2) Indicador LED del estuche de carga (3) Puerto de carga USB-C (4) Botón multifunción

CONTROLES

i) Encendido/Agapado

ii) Modo de llamada

iii) Modo de reproducción

INDICADOR DE LA BATERÍA

ii) Nivel de batería del estuche de carga

iii) Indicador de carga de auriculares

CARGAR EL CREATIVE AURVANA ACE 2 DE FORMA INALÁMBRICA

EMPAJAMIENTO BLUETOOTH™

ii) Emparejar un nuevo dispositivo

MODALIDAD UNICAST (LC3)

PROBLEMAS COMUNES DE CONECTIVIDAD

CREATIVE APP

ii) Descargar la aplicación Creative

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

Controladores de los auriculares

Tempo de reproducción*

Rango operativo inalámbrico

Entrada

Potencia de salida RF máxima

Clasificación IP

Temperatura operativa

NO

ÖVERSIKT

Fjern beskyttende klistermerker før bruk.

(1) LED-indikator for ørepropper (2) LED-indikator for ladeetui (3) USB-C-ladeport (4) Multifunktionsknapp

KONTROLLER

i) Slå av og på øreproppene når de er ute av ladeetuiet.

ii) Anropmodus

iii) Avspilningsmodus

BATTERIINDIKATOR

i) Ladeboks batterivåni

ii) Indikator for batterivåni

TEKNISKE SPEKIFIKASJONER

Hodetelefon drivere

Wiedergabefrequenz

Audio-Codes

Bluetooth-Version

Kabellose Betriebsfrequenz

Kabellose Betriebsleistung

Wiedergabefrequenz

Maximal RF-utgangseffekt

Einstellung

SV

ÖVERSIKT

Ta bort skyddstäckor innan användning.

(1) LED-indikator för öronproppar (2) LED-indikator för laddningsfodral (3) USB-C-laddningsport (4) Multifunktionsknapp

KONTROLLER

i) Ström på/av

ii) Samtalsläge

iii) Uppspeln

